Midwest Daily Temperature Records for a Given Date

February 8, 2011

Record Low Minimum Temperature

Station Name

JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEF)
JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)
CHICAGO/WEST CHICAGO DUPAGE AP (KDPA)

Record Low Maximum Temperature

Station Name

ST JOSEPH ROSECRANS AP (KSTJ)
CASSVILLE RS

JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)
SPRINGFIELD RGNL AP (KSGF)

February 9, 2011

Record Low Maximum Temperature

Station Name

ST JOSEPH ROSECRANS AP (KSTJ)
CASSVILLE RS

JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)
SPRINGFIELD RGNL AP (KSGF)
KIRKSVILLE FAAAP

ALBANY

BUTLER 4W

JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEF)
CARTHAGE

CASSVILLE RS

MANSFIELD

CARTHAGE

WEST PLAINS

SWEACITY 4W

DES MOINES AP (KDSM)

ST JOSEPH ROSECRANS AP (KSTJ)
KANSAS CITY INTL AP (KMCI)
CASTANA EXP FARM
BEACONSFIELD

TRIPOLI

MANCHESTER #2

ALLERTON

State

MO
MO

State

MO
MO
MO
MO

State

Min
Temp

-2.0
0.0
-12.0

Max
Temp

11.0
12.0
12.0
13.0

Max
Temp

11.0
12.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
17.0
18.0
18.0
19.0
12.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
-1.0
3.0
7.0
9.0
-1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
3.0

Previous
Record

1.0
0.0
-10.0

Previous
Record

11.0
12.0
18.0
17.0

Previous
Record

11.0
12.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
20.0
19.0
21.0
29.0
14.0
17.0
22.0
17.0
-1.0

4.0
14.0
15.0
-1.0

8.0

5.0

6.0
14.0

Previous
Year

1996
1996
1985

Previous
Year

1996
1985
1985
1996

Previous
Year

1996
1985
1985
1996
1965
1965
1981
1996
1966
1996
1989
1970
1996
1994
1979
1994
1994
1994
1994
2007
2007
2007

POR

37
62
37

POR

49
52
62
69

POR

49
52
62
69
30
34
58
37
61
52
41
61
60
50
65
49
37
62
56
60
31
31

Type

ASOS
ASOS
ASOS

Type

ASOS
COOP
ASOS
ASOS

Type

ASOS
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP



CASCADE

LEON 6 ESE

VANDALIA

CARBONDALE SOUTHERN ILLINOIS A (KMDH)
PADUCAH BARKLEY AP (KPAH)
JACKSON WSO (KJKL)
STEARNS 2 S

OWATONNA

ALBANY

SPICKARD 7 W

AMITY 4 NE

MEMPHIS

CHILLICOTHE 2S

BROOKFIELD

SAVERTON L&D 22
SALISBURY

February 10, 2011

Record Low Minimum Temperature

Station Name

JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEF)
JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)
CHICAGO/WEST CHICAGO DUPAGE AP (KDPA)
HAMILTON 2 W

NEW FRANKLIN 1 W

KIRKSVILLE REGIONAL AP (KIRK)
WARRENSBURG 4 NW

VERSAILLES 2 W

MONROE CITY

MARSHALL

ST JOSEPH ROSECRANS AP (KSTJ)
CARROLLTON

KANSAS CITY INTL AP (KMCI)
JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEF)
JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)

POMME DE TERRE DAM

TRENTON

SPRINGFIELD RGNL AP (KSGF)
HAMILTON 2 W

NEW FRANKLIN 1 W

WARRENSBURG 4 NW

CARROLLTON

MONROE CITY

ALBANY

POMME DE TERRE DAM

VERSAILLES 2 W

CASTANA EXP FARM

ALLERTON

WORTHINGTON 2 NNE (KOTG)

BELLE PLAINE

State

4.0
6.0
1.0
17.0
19.0
24.0
27.0
-2.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
9.0
9.0
10.0
10.0

Min
Temp

-2.0
0.0
-12.0
-20.0
-19.0
-17.0
-16.0
-15.0
-14.0
-13.0
-13.0
-13.0
-12.0
-11.0
-11.0
-10.0
-10.0
-9.0
-21.0
-18.0
-16.0
-13.0
-11.0
-10.0
-8.0
-14.0
-17.0
-9.0
-17.0
-20.0

5.0
8.0
17.0
17.0
19.0
26.0
28.0
1.0
13.0
8.0
11.0
9.0
11.0
10.0
12.0
11.0

Previous
Record

1.0
0.0
-10.0
-16.0
-13.0
-17.0
-11.0
-15.0
-8.0
-13.0
-7.0
-13.0
-12.0
-11.0
-5.0
-7.0
-9.0
-6.0
-16.0
-11.0
-10.0
-11.0
-10.0
-10.0
-6.0
-11.0
-16.0
-9.0
-16.0
-20.0

1975
1975
1979
1979
1971
1989
2003
1994
1971
1979
1982
1975
1982
1979
1979
1989

Previous
Year

1996
1996
1985
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1905
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1985
1905
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1905
1965
1996
1979
1971
1914
1994
1982

62
47
39
37
61
33
42
47
34
51
59
64
30
68
60
63

POR

37
62
37
55
54
50
102
70
33
110
49
77
37
37
62
43
103
69
55
53
99
77
33
35
43
70
62
31
39
114

COOP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP

Type

ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOoP
COOP
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
ASOS
COOoP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOP
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP



MT PLEASANT 1 SSW

CEDAR RAPIDS AP (KCID)

MASON CITY MUNI AP (KMCW)
ROCKFORD AP (KRFD)

CHICAGO/WEST CHICAGO DUPAGE AP (KDPA)
BARRINGTON 3SW

MOLINE WSO AP (KMLI)
CHAMPAIGN/URBANA WILLARD AP (KCMI)
ALEDO

PERU

COLUMBIA CITY

Record Low Maximum Temperature

Station Name

ST JOSEPH ROSECRANS AP (KSTJ)
CASSVILLE RS

JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)
SPRINGFIELD RGNL AP (KSGF)
KIRKSVILLE FAAAP

ALBANY

BUTLER 4W

JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEF)
CARTHAGE

CASSVILLE RS

MANSFIELD

CARTHAGE

WEST PLAINS

SWEA CITY 4W

DES MOINES AP (KDSM)

ST JOSEPH ROSECRANS AP (KSTJ)
KANSAS CITY INTL AP (KMCI)
CASTANA EXP FARM
BEACONSFIELD

TRIPOLI

MANCHESTER #2

ALLERTON

CASCADE

LEON 6 ESE

VANDALIA

CARBONDALE SOUTHERN ILLINOIS A (KMDH)
PADUCAH BARKLEY AP (KPAH)
JACKSON WSO (KJKL)

STEARNS 2 S

OWATONNA

ALBANY

SPICKARD 7 W

AMITY 4 NE

MEMPHIS

CHILLICOTHE 2S

BROOKFIELD

SAVERTON L&D 22

SALISBURY

State

-17.0
-16.0
-15.0
-20.0
-20.0
-18.0
-15.0
-13.0
-11.0
-11.0
-15.0

Max
Temp

11.0
12.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
17.0
18.0
18.0
19.0
12.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
-1.0
3.0
7.0
9.0
-1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
11.0
17.0
19.0
24.0
27.0
-2.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
9.0
9.0
10.0
10.0

-14.0
-16.0
-15.0
-19.0
-13.0
-15.0
-15.0
-11.0
-11.0
-11.0
-15.0

Previous
Record

11.0
12.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
20.0
19.0
21.0
29.0
14.0
17.0
22.0
17.0
-1.0
4.0
14.0
15.0
-1.0
8.0
5.0
6.0
14.0
5.0
8.0
17.0
17.0
19.0
26.0
28.0
1.0
13.0
8.0
11.0
9.0
11.0
10.0
12.0
11.0

1982
1982
1994
1994
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982

Previous
Year

1996
1985
1985
1996
1965
1965
1981
1996
1966
1996
1989
1970
1996
1994
1979
1994
1994
1994
1994
2007
2007
2007
1975
1975
1979
1979
1971
1989
2003
1994
1971
1979
1982
1975
1982
1979
1979
1989

108
56
62
59
37
39
66
38
110
45
42

POR

49
52
62
69
30
34
58
37
61
52
41
61
60
50
65
49
37
62
56
60
31
31
62
47
39
37
61
33
42
47
34
51
59
64
30
68
60
63

COOoP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOoP
COOP

Type

ASOS
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP



FULTON

MONROE CITY
MOBERLY

VANDALIA
POMME DE TERRE DAM
CALIFORNIA
LOCKWOOD
ELDORADO SPRINGS
FREEDOM
BOLIVAR 1 NE
CARTHAGE
MARSHFIELD

JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)
ST LOUIS SCI CTR
SPRINGFIELD RGNL AP (KSGF)
FESTUS

February 11, 2011

Record Low Minimum Temperature

Station Name

JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEF)
JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)
CHICAGO/WEST CHICAGO DUPAGE AP (KDPA)
HAMILTON 2 W

NEW FRANKLIN 1 W

KIRKSVILLE REGIONAL AP (KIRK)
WARRENSBURG 4 NW

VERSAILLES 2 W

MONROE CITY

MARSHALL

ST JOSEPH ROSECRANS AP (KSTJ)
CARROLLTON

KANSAS CITY INTL AP (KMCI)
JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEF)
JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)

POMME DE TERRE DAM

TRENTON

SPRINGFIELD RGNL AP (KSGF)
HAMILTON 2 W

NEW FRANKLIN 1 W

WARRENSBURG 4 NW

CARROLLTON

MONROE CITY

ALBANY

POMME DE TERRE DAM

VERSAILLES 2 W

CASTANA EXP FARM

ALLERTON

WORTHINGTON 2 NNE (KOTG)

BELLE PLAINE

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

State

10.0
11.0
1.0
1.0
13.0
13.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
15.0
15.0
16.0
16.0
17.0
17.0
18.0

Min
Temp

-2.0
0.0
-12.0
-20.0
-19.0
-17.0
-16.0
-15.0
-14.0
-13.0
-13.0
-13.0
-12.0
-11.0
-11.0
-10.0
-10.0
-9.0
-21.0
-18.0
-16.0
-13.0
-11.0
-10.0
-8.0
-14.0
-17.0
-9.0
-17.0
-20.0

10.0
11.0
12.0
12.0
15.0
16.0
16.0
21.0
15.0
16.0
21.0
18.0
18.0
21.0
17.0
20.0

Previous
Record

1.0
0.0
-10.0
-16.0
-13.0
-17.0
-11.0
-15.0
-8.0
-13.0
-7.0
-13.0
-12.0
-11.0
-5.0
-7.0
-9.0
-6.0
-16.0
-11.0
-10.0
-11.0
-10.0
-10.0
-6.0
-11.0
-16.0
-9.0
-16.0
-20.0

1933
1975
1979
1979
1971
1975
1929
1979
1979
1971
1971
1994
1982
1972
1994
1975

Previous
Year

1996
1996
1985
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1905
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1985
1905
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1905
1965
1996
1979
1971
1914
1994
1982

109
33
70
62
43
49

105
39
45
92
62
64
62
30
69
39

POR

37
62
37
55
54
50
102
70
33
110
49
77
37
37
62
43
103
69
55
53
99
77
33
35
43
70
62
31
39
114

COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
COOP
ASOS
COOP

Type

ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOoP
COOP
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
ASOS
COOoP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOP
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP



MT PLEASANT 1 SSW

CEDAR RAPIDS AP (KCID)

MASON CITY MUNI AP (KMCW)
ROCKFORD AP (KRFD)

CHICAGO/WEST CHICAGO DUPAGE AP (KDPA)
BARRINGTON 3SW

MOLINE WSO AP (KMLI)
CHAMPAIGN/URBANA WILLARD AP (KCMI)
ALEDO

PERU

COLUMBIA CITY

WARSAW

PADUCAH BARKLEY AP (KPAH)

HIBBING FAA AP (KHIB)

BRAINERD CROW WING CO AP (KBRD)
HINCKLEY

ST CLOUD MUNI AP (KSTC)

Record Low Maximum Temperature

Station Name

ST JOSEPH ROSECRANS AP (KSTJ)
CASSVILLE RS

JOPLIN RGNL AP (KJLN)
SPRINGFIELD RGNL AP (KSGF)
KIRKSVILLE FAAAP

February 12, 2011

Record Low Minimum Temperature

Station Name

JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEF)

February 13, 2011

Record High Maximum Temperature

Station Name

IRON MOUNTAIN FORD AP (KIMT)
ONTONAGON 6 SE

HOUGHTON FAA AP (KCMX)
COLLEGEVILLE ST JOHN

BRAINERD CROW WING CO AP (KBRD)
MOOSE LAKE 1 SSE

State

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

State

MO

State

Ml
Mi
Ml
MN
MN
MN

-17.0
-16.0
-15.0
-20.0
-20.0
-18.0
-15.0
-13.0
-11.0
-11.0
-15.0
-13.0

-4.0
-32.0
-27.0
-26.0
-24.0

Max
Temp

11.0
12.0
12.0
13.0
14.0

Min
Temp

-2.0

Max
Temp

49.0
44.0
42.0
50.0
49.0
47.0

-14.0
-16.0
-15.0
-19.0
-13.0
-15.0
-15.0
-11.0
-11.0
-11.0
-15.0
-12.0

2.0
-28.0
-27.0
-26.0
-22.0

Previous
Record

11.0
12.0
18.0
17.0
16.0

Previous
Record

1.0

Previous
Record

43.0
43.0
41.0
47.0
43.0
45.0

1982
1982
1994
1994
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1979
1979
1982
2001
1972
1982

Previous
Year

1996
1985
1985
1996
1965

Previous
Year

1996

Previous
Year

1976
1983
1983
2002
2005
2005

108
56
62
59
37
39
66
38

110
45
42
61
61
47
38
73
70

POR

49
52
62
69
30

POR

37

POR

37
31
62
105
38
77

COOP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
ASOS

Type

ASOS
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
COOP

Type

ASOS

Type

ASOS
COOP
ASOS
COOP
ASOS
COOP



ST CLOUD MUNI AP (KSTC)
ALEXANDRIA CHANDLER FL (KAXN)
INTL FALLS WSO AP (KINL)

DULUTH INTL AP (KDLH)

CLOQUET

NECEDAH 2SE

ALMA DAM 4

LONE ROCK TRI CNTY AP (KLNR)
LA CROSSE MUNI AP (KLSE)
RHINELANDER ONEIDA COUNTY AP (KRHI)
EAU CLAIRE C V R AP (KEAU)

February 14, 2011

Record Low Minimum Temperature

Station Name

JEFFERSON CITY MEMORIAL AP (KJEF)

Record High Minimum Temperature

Station Name

ONTONAGON 6 SE
WARROAD

SOLON SPRINGS
IOWA CITY
DECORAH

FT DODGE
SHELDON

WEBSTER CITY
SWEACITY 4W
CLARION

WARSAW
BLUFFTON 1 N
LAGRANGE 1 N

ANN ARBOR U OF MICH
GROSSE POINTE FARMS
LAKE CITY EXP FARM
PRESTON
FAIRMONT
ZUMBROTA
FARIBAULT
GAYLORD
LITCHFIELD
JORDAN 2E
ALBERT LEA 3 SE
ISLE 12N
POKEGAMA DAM
OWATONNA

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

State

MO

State

47.0
46.0
46.0
45.0
45.0
55.0
50.0
49.0
48.0
46.0
46.0

Min
Temp

-2.0

Min
Temp

27.0
29.0
250
37.0
35.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
32.0
32.0
37.0
35.0
34.0
39.0
38.0
31.0
35.0
33.0
33.0
33.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
31.0
31.0

46.0
44.0
44.0
38.0
45.0
52.0
49.0
48.0
44.0
39.0
44.0

Previous
Record

1.0

Previous
Record

27.0
28.0
25.0
37.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
35.0
34.0
35.0
38.0
30.0
32.0
33.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
30.0
27.0
32.0
30.0
30.0
30.0

1947
1947
1983
2002
1976
1990
1990
1954
2002
1984
1983

Previous
Year

1996

Previous
Year

1991
1991
1956
2005
1911
1954
2005
2005
2005
1967
2001
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
2005
1911
1935
2005
2005
1983
1954
1911
1984
1984
2005

70
69
80
62
98
57
61
46
62
38
60

POR

37

POR

32
97
73
112
109
109
95
109
50
62
59
38
45
116
59
91
57
117
109
110
53
72
62
113
39
107
47

ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COooP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP

Type

ASOS

Type

COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP



MELROSE MN

LEECH LAKE DAM MN
BROWNS VALLEY MN
WADENA3 S MN
MOOSE LAKE 1 SSE MN
OTTERTAIL MN
CASS LAKE MN
ST CLOUD MUNI AP (KSTC) MN
VAN WERT 1 S OH
STOUGHTON Wi
LAKE MILLS Wi
BARABOO Wi
RACINE Wi

Record High Maximum Temperature

Station Name State
IRON MOUNTAIN FORD AP (KIMT) Ml
ONTONAGON 6 SE Mi
HOUGHTON FAA AP (KCMX) Ml
COLLEGEVILLE ST JOHN MN
BRAINERD CROW WING CO AP (KBRD) MN
MOOSE LAKE 1 SSE MN
ST CLOUD MUNI AP (KSTC) MN
ALEXANDRIA CHANDLER FL (KAXN) MN
INTL FALLS WSO AP (KINL) MN
DULUTH INTL AP (KDLH) MN
CLOQUET MN
NECEDAH 2SE Wi
ALMA DAM 4 Wi
LONE ROCK TRI CNTY AP (KLNR) Wi
LA CROSSE MUNI AP (KLSE) Wi
RHINELANDER ONEIDA COUNTY AP (KRHI) Wi
EAU CLAIRE C V R AP (KEAU) Wi
KASKASKIA RIV NAV LOCK IL
WATERSMEET 5 W Ml
ALBERTA FORD FOR CTR Ml
FOREST LAKE 5NE MN
BRAINERD MN
POKEGAMA DAM MN
MILACA MN
CASS LAKE MN
LEECH LAKE DAM MN
GULL LAKE DAM MN
COLLEGEVILLE ST JOHN MN
MORA MN
ITASCA UNIV OF MINN MN
LONG PRAIRIE MN
AGASSIZ REFUGE MN
THEILMAN 1 SSW MN
WRIGHT 4 NW MN
ISLE 12N MN
RED LAKE FALLS MN

31.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
29.0
28.0
37.0
39.0
37.0
35.0
35.0

Max
Temp

49.0
44.0
42.0
50.0
49.0
47.0
47.0
46.0
46.0
45.0
45.0
55.0
50.0
49.0
48.0
46.0
46.0
66.0
45.0
44.0
51.0
51.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
49.0
49.0
48.0
48.0
48.0
48.0
47.0
47.0
46.0
46.0
45.0

28.0
30.0
30.0
28.0
30.0
28.0
29.0
28.0
37.0
34.0
35.0
35.0
35.0

Previous
Record

43.0
43.0
41.0
47.0
43.0
45.0
46.0
44.0
44.0
38.0
45.0
52.0
49.0
48.0
44.0
39.0
44.0
64.0
44.0
39.0
48.0
45.0
49.0
43.0
45.0
43.0
44.0
48.0
48.0
45.0
46.0
41.0
47.0
44.0
40.0
42.0

1983
1984
1983
2005
1984
1983
1984
2005
1956
1954
1954
1954
2005

Previous
Year

1976
1983
1983
2002
2005
2005
1947
1947
1983
2002
1976
1990
1990
1954
2002
1984
1983
1991
1954
1983
2002
1967
1981
1934
1983
1984
1967
2002
1983
1983
2002
1999
1967
1999
2002
1981

47
117
37
92
76
44
55
70
92
57
112
63
112

POR

37
31
62
105
38
77
70
69
80
62
98
57
61
46
62
38
60
33
62
42
52
50
104
101
56
111
69
105
103
95
88
49
45
45
39
88

COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COOP

Type

ASOS
COOP
ASOS
COOP
ASOS
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOoP
COOP
COOP
ASOS
ASOS
ASOS
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP



CALEDONIA
CLOQUET
TOWER 3 S
WADENA3 S
LITCHFIELD
HINCKLEY
FREDERICKTOWN
SUMMERSVILLE

ST LOUIS SCI CTR
MATHER 3 NW
WISCONSIN RAPIDS
PORT WASHINGTON
STANLEY
WAUPACA
NEILLSVILLE 3 SW
ROSHOLT 9 NNE
STEVENS POINT

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MO
MO
MO
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

45.0
45.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
71.0
68.0
67.0
53.0
53.0
52.0
52.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
51.0

44.0
43.0
41.0
42.0
44.0
42.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
51.0
53.0
52.0
48.0
51.0
51.0
49.0
48.0

1976
1999
2005
2002
1983
1954
1967
1972
1990
1921
1954
1984
1921
1967
1954
1967
1954

76
97
56
92
72
71
47
43
30
99
80
83
100
113
111
60
114

COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP



